

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1094 of 2017**

Doctor Deepak Kumar Sahu **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>05.09.2017</b> | <p>Shri Shivendu Pandya, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Suryakant Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays time to get the copy of the deposition.</p> <p>The case is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>GOUTAM BHADURI</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| Ashok/ Arun       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |