

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1094 of 2017

Doctor Deepak Kumar Sahu, S/o Late Bhaduram Sahu, aged about 35 years R/o Village- Dongardula, Post Office & Police Station Nagri, District- Dhamtari (C.G.)

---- Appellant

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh, through The District Magistrate, Dhamtari, District- Dhamtari, (C.G.)

---- Respondent

08.11.2017	Ms. Sharmila Singhai with Mr. Shivendu Pandya, Advocates for the Appellant. Mr. Suryakant Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2017, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned counsel for the appellant wants to withdraw the I.A. No. 01/2017, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail with liberty to repeat the same after some time. Accordingly, I. A. No. 01/2017, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail, is dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty. Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE
Ashok .	