

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.A.No. 1094 of 2017

Doctor Deepak Kumar Sahu Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

14.05.2018	Mr. Shivendu Pandya, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anil Pillai, Dy.Advocate General for the State. Heard on I.A.No.1/2018 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant. After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the appellant prays for withdrawal of the bail application. As prayed, I.A.No.1/2018 is dismissed as withdrawn. Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE	
R a o		